
Product Change Notification  
Current Date: 04-Jan-2017

TE Connectivity  
Product Change Notification: P-17-014009 PCN Date: 02-JAN-17

Customer: Newark Electronics ( 1327156 ) Location: Gaffney Agreement: Agreement Unknown

 
TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 

Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 

Product produced at TE Rock Hill, SC

Description of Changes 

TE Connectivity (TE) is moving manufacturing location of the products listed below from TE Rock Hill to TE Guangdong. Please contact your TE Sales Engineer with questions. 

The specific part numbers are detailed below.  

Reason for Changes: 

After an extensive analysis of our TE business unit operations, we are announcing a plan to simplify our manufacturing footprint. As a result of this plan, product produced at 

our TE Rock Hill, SC OR Hermosillo, MX facilities will be relocated to other TE Connectivity locations (North America and China) by the end of November 2017. Additionally, we 

will relocate some product produced at our TE Dongguan China facility for our North American market to our Hermosillo, MX facility by the end of November 2017.

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

26-JUN-2017

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

05-MAR-2018

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number
Part Discontinued per 

PCN

Customer 

Drawing

Customer Part 

Number

Alias Part 

Number(s)

Substitute Part 

Number

Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 

Description Of 

Difference

1-5103308-3 NO

1-5103309-0 NO

1-5103310-0 NO

103308-1 NO

1761606-5 NO

1761607-5 NO

1761608-6 NO

2-1761606-3 NO

2-1761606-8 NO

3-1761607-3 NO

3-1761608-0 NO

5103308-3 NO

5103308-5 NO "2-42934-6128"

5103308-6 NO

5103309-3 NO

5103309-6 NO

5103310-1 NO

5103310-6 NO

5103310-7 NO
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