

Product Change Notification

Current Date: 04-Jan-2017

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-17-014009

Customer: Newark Electronics (1327156)

Location: Gaffney

PCN Date: 02-JAN-17 Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

Product produced at TE Rock Hill, SC

Description of Changes

TE Connectivity (TE) is moving manufacturing location of the products listed below from TE Rock Hill to TE Guangdong. Please contact your TE Sales Engineer with questions. The specific part numbers are detailed below.

Reason for Changes:

After an extensive analysis of our TE business unit operations, we are announcing a plan to simplify our manufacturing footprint. As a result of this plan, product produced at our TE Rock Hill, SC OR Hermosillo, MX facilities will be relocated to other TE Connectivity locations (North America and China) by the end of November 2017. Additionally, we will relocate some product produced at our TE Dongguan China facility for our North American market to our Hermosillo, MX facility by the end of November 2017. Additionally, we will relocate some product produced at our TE Dongguan China facility for our North American market to our Hermosillo, MX facility by the end of November 2017. Estimated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):

	26-JUN-2017		
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):		
	05-MAR-2018		

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-5103308-3	NO						
1-5103309-0	NO						
1-5103310-0	NO						
<u>103308-1</u>	NO						
<u>1761606-5</u>	NO						
<u>1761607-5</u>	NO						
<u>1761608-6</u>	NO						
2-1761606-3	NO						
2-1761606-8	NO						
3-1761607-3	NO						
<u>3-1761608-0</u>	NO						
<u>5103308-3</u>	NO						
<u>5103308-5</u>	NO			"2-42934-6128"			
<u>5103308-6</u>	NO						
<u>5103309-3</u>	NO						
<u>5103309-6</u>	NO						
<u>5103310-1</u>	NO						
<u>5103310-6</u>	NO						
<u>5103310-7</u>	NO						